

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
AUGUST 30, 2018 - 1:30 PM
ITB #6255 WATER DISTRIBUTION ITEMS
WATER/SEWER SERVICES

#	QTY	Description	Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson*		G & C		Hayes Pipe Supply	
			Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1	12000	¾" Copper Water Service Tubing	\$ 2.58	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 31,299.60	\$ 2.37	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 30,240.00
Full Circle Repair Clamps:												
2	250	2" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 2.35-2.63	\$ 64.36	\$ 16,090.00	\$ 45.66	\$ 11,415.00	\$ 46.13	\$ 11,532.50	\$ 45.96	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 11,550.00
3	20	2" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 2.70-3.00	\$ 65.36	\$ 1,307.20	\$ 44.88	\$ 897.60	\$ 45.34	\$ 906.80	\$ 45.20	\$ 904.00	\$ 45.80	\$ 916.00
4	12	3" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 3.46-3.70	\$ 81.19	\$ 974.28	\$ 47.81	\$ 573.72	\$ 45.34	\$ 544.08	\$ 48.14	\$ 577.68	\$ 49.50	\$ 594.00
5	12	3" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 3.73-4.00	\$ 80.27	\$ 963.24	\$ 52.24	\$ 626.88	\$ 52.22	\$ 626.64	\$ 52.07	\$ 624.84	\$ 53.50	\$ 642.00
6	25	4" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 4.74-5.14	\$ 73.14	\$ 1,828.50	\$ 56.94	\$ 1,423.50	\$ 57.52	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 57.35	\$ 1,433.75	\$ 58.30	\$ 1,457.50
7	25	4" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 4.45-4.73	\$ 85.95	\$ 2,148.75	\$ 57.07	\$ 1,426.75	\$ 57.65	\$ 1,441.25	\$ 57.47	\$ 1,436.75	\$ 58.45	\$ 1,461.25
8	50	6" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 6.56-6.96	\$ 104.53	\$ 5,226.50	\$ 63.53	\$ 3,176.50	\$ 64.18	\$ 3,209.00	\$ 63.91	\$ 3,195.50	\$ 64.75	\$ 3,237.50
9	144	6" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 6.84-7.24	\$ 81.91	\$ 11,795.04	\$ 64.71	\$ 9,318.24	\$ 65.37	\$ 9,413.28	\$ 65.10	\$ 9,374.40	\$ 65.95	\$ 9,496.80
10	20	8" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 8.54-8.94	\$ 111.01	\$ 2,220.20	\$ 73.76	\$ 1,475.20	\$ 74.51	\$ 1,490.20	\$ 74.29	\$ 1,485.80	\$ 75.50	\$ 1,510.00
11	40	8" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 8.99-9.39	\$ 92.15	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 71.53	\$ 2,861.20	\$ 72.26	\$ 2,890.40	\$ 72.03	\$ 2,881.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00
12	2	16" x 20" Full circle repair clamp 17.15-17.90	\$ 101.01	\$ 202.02	\$ 317.37	\$ 634.74	\$ 320.61	\$ 641.22	\$ 319.75	\$ 639.50	\$ 330.60	\$ 661.20
13	6	10" x 12.5" Full circle repair clamp 11.04-11.14	\$ 191.39	\$ 1,148.34	\$ 91.70	\$ 550.20	\$ 92.64	\$ 555.84	\$ 92.37	\$ 554.22	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
14	10	6" x 20" Full circle repair clamp 6.84-7.24	\$ 147.57	\$ 1,475.70	\$ 104.38	\$ 1,043.80	\$ 105.44	\$ 1,054.40	\$ 105.15	\$ 1,051.50	\$ 106.90	\$ 1,069.00
Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings:												
15	15	6" 90 bend	\$ 43.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 611.25	\$ 42.30	\$ 634.50	\$ 42.75	\$ 641.25	\$ 45.60	\$ 684.00
16	4	12" 22-1/2 bend	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 91.70	\$ 366.80	\$ 95.09	\$ 380.36	\$ 96.28	\$ 385.12	\$ 102.90	\$ 411.60
17	15	6" x 6" x 6" tee	\$ 61.51	\$ 922.65	\$ 59.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 918.75	\$ 61.90	\$ 928.50	\$ 66.05	\$ 990.75
18	12	8" x 6" tee	\$ 76.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 73.25	\$ 879.00	\$ 76.10	\$ 913.20	\$ 76.98	\$ 923.76	\$ 82.00	\$ 984.00
19	4	12" x 8" reducer	\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 60.10	\$ 240.40	\$ 62.40	\$ 249.60	\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 67.25	\$ 269.00
20	6	8" x 4" reducer	\$ 34.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 195.30	\$ 33.80	\$ 202.80	\$ 34.40	\$ 206.40	\$ 36.50	\$ 219.00
21	6	8" x 6" reducer	\$ 36.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 207.00	\$ 35.85	\$ 215.10	\$ 36.50	\$ 219.00	\$ 38.70	\$ 232.20
22	6	6" x 4" reducer	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 141.60	\$ 24.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 153.60	\$ 26.40	\$ 158.40
23	50	4" mechanical joint acc kit	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 422.50	\$ 8.75	\$ 437.50	\$ 8.90	\$ 445.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 532.50
24	100	6" mechanical joint acc kit	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12.32	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,470.00
Flanged Pipe Fittings - 125# Flange												
25	6	4" x 12" FL x PE pipe	\$ 52.82	\$ 316.92	\$ 54.50	\$ 327.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 320.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 62.33	\$ 373.98
26	6	4" x 24" FL x PE pipe	\$ 72.15	\$ 432.90	\$ 74.20	\$ 445.20	\$ 72.25	\$ 433.50	\$ 96.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 84.67	\$ 508.02
27	6	6" x 12" FL x PE pipe	\$ 65.87	\$ 395.22	\$ 67.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 65.95	\$ 395.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 76.44	\$ 458.64
28	6	8" x 12" FL x PE pipe	\$ 95.15	\$ 570.90	\$ 98.10	\$ 588.60	\$ 96.30	\$ 577.80	\$ 124.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 111.72	\$ 670.32
29	6	6" x 6" 6" Tee	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 104.95	\$ 629.70	\$ 109.35	\$ 656.10	\$ 112.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 120.25	\$ 721.50
30	20	4" flange acc. Kit	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 134.60	\$ 7.88	\$ 157.60	\$ 6.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 112.00

